National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Ql. Which of the following best describes the state of the US economy in terms
of economic growth and job creation:

——————————— 1---------- ----------Q10------ - - -- ----011---- ---------Region--—------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
The economy is very weak 582 582 - - - 127 244 107 45 98 480 100 140 217 125
58% 100% - - - 40% 71% 60% 71% 60% 58% 55% 61% 61% 54%
The economy is somewhat 340 - 340 - - 152 86 59 15 51 283 68 75 109 88
weak 34% - 100% - - 47% 25% 33% 24% 31% 34% 37% 33% 31% 38%
The economy is somewhat 63 - - 63 - 34 13 12 2 13 50 11 11 27 14
healthy 6% - - 100% - 11% % % 3% % % 6% % 8% %
The economy is very 4 - - - 4 2 1 1 - - 4 2 - 1 1
healthy * - - - 100% 1% * 1% - - * 1% - * *
DK/Other 11 - - - - 6 - - 1 2 8 2 4 3 2
% - - - - 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05,

Ql. Which of the following best describes the state of the US economy in terms
of economic growth and job creation:
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2A. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Natural Gas

——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

Yes 807 481 272 44 3 237 311 143 50 131 670 140 191 289 187
81% 83% 80% 70% 75% 74% 90% 80% 79% 80% 81% 77% 83% 81% 81%

No 155 82 52 17 1 68 25 32 11 31 122 35 30 56 34
16% 14% 15% 27% 25% 21% % 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 13% 16% 15%

DK/Other 38 19 16 2 - 16 8 4 2 2 33 8 9 12 9
% % % 3% - % 2% 2% 3% 1% % 4% 4% % 4%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2A. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Natural Gas

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 807 27 53 88 297 334 98 188 196 112 102 401 406

81% 66% 73% 79% 83% 82% 74% 80% 84% 84% 75% 83% 79%

No 155 14 15 20 47 59 26 39 29 20 27 73 82
16% 34% 21% 18% 13% 14% 20% 17% 13% 15% 20% 15% 16%

DK/Other 38 - 5 4 13 14 8 8 7 2 7 11 27
4% - 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05,

Q02B. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

0il
——————————— Ql--——-----=- —————————-Q010--=——————= ———-
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179
Yes 679 436 201 34 3 170 294 119
68% 75% 59% 54% 75% 53% 85% 66%
No 294 137 122 29 1 139 41 58
29% 24% 36% 46% 25% 43% 12% 32%
DK/Other 27 9 17 - - 12 9 2
% 2% % - - % 3% 1%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q02B. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

0il

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 679 22 41 76 251 284 90 144 167 99 88 338 341
68% 54% 56% 68% 70% 70% 68% 61% 72% 74% 65% 70% 66%

No 294 18 30 35 100 108 40 83 58 34 47 135 159
29% 44% 41% 31% 28% 27% 30% 35% 25% 25% 35% 28% 31%

DK/Other 27 1 2 1 6 15 2 8 7 1 1 12 15
3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2C. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

-—--Region---
2 3
230 357
174 264
76% 74%
47 77
20% 22%

9 16

4% %
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181
79%

Wind
——————————— ol---------- -------—-010---------- ————Qll---- —————-
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183
Yes 765 413 288 51 3 275 228 136 49 135 622 146
77% 71% 85% 81% 75% 86% 66% 76% 78% 82% 75% 80%
No 202 147 43 10 1 36 102 38 13 25 175 34
20% 25% 13% 16% 25% 11% 30% 21% 21% 15% 21% 19%
DK/Other 33 22 9 2 - 10 14 5 1 4 28 3
% % 3% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% % 2%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2C. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Wind

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 765 34 58 91 282 292 92 194 176 107 107 357 408
T7% 83% 79% 81% 79% 72% 70% 83% 76% 80% 79% 74% 79%

No 202 6 11 19 68 97 31 32 49 26 28 115 87
20% 15% 15% 17% 19% 24% 23% 14% 21% 19% 21% 24% 17%

DK/Other 33 1 4 2 7 18 9 9 7 1 1 13 20
3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

02D. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Solar
——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 797 430 297 56 3 287 237 145 49 135 653 150 180 276 191
80% 74% 87% 89% 75% 89% 69% 81% 78% 82% 79% 82% 78% 77% 83%
No 171 134 33 3 1 24 89 33 14 27 143 28 43 65 35
17% 23% 10% 5% 25% 7% 26% 18% 22% 16% 17% 15% 19% 18% 15%
DK/Other 32 18 10 4 - 10 18 1 - 2 29 5 7 16 4
% % % 6% - 3% 5% 1% - 1% % 3% 3% % 2%
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National Energy Study
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Oct 05, 2011
02D. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:
Solar
————————————— Ql2-============ === ————— Q13- ——— -
30 40 50 25k- 50k- 75k-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136
Yes 797 35 60 93 294 307 104 197 180 106 109

80% 85% 82% 83% 82% 75% 79% 84% 78% 79% 80%
No 171 5 9 19 55 83 23 27 47 26 26

17% 12% 12% 17% 15% 20% 17% 11% 20% 19% 19%
DK/Other 32 1 4 - 8 17 5 11 5 2 1

3% 2% 5% - 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2E. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Shale 0il
——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 461 295 138 24 2 96 204 93 32 66 391 71 109 171 110
46% 51% 41% 38% 50% 30% 59% 52% 51% 40% 47% 39% 47% 48% 48%
No 349 183 128 30 2 153 83 63 17 67 279 81 72 106 90
35% 31% 38% 48% 50% 48% 24% 35% 27% 41% 34% 445 31% 30% 39%
DK/Other 190 104 74 9 - 72 57 23 14 31 155 31 49 80 30

19% 18% 22% 14% - 22% 17% 13% 22% 19% 19% 17% 21% 22% 13%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2E. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Shale 0il
————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--
30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male
Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 461 8 27 53 166 203 52 102 121 64 62 266 195
46% 20% 37% 47% 46% 50% 39% 43% 52% 48% 46% 55% 38%
No 349 25 32 32 126 131 49 89 64 51 52 156 193
35% 61% 44% 29% 35% 32% 37% 38% 28% 38% 38% 32% 37%
DK/Other 190 8 14 27 65 73 31 44 47 19 22 63 127

19% 20% 19% 24% 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 14% 16% 13% 25%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2F. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Nuclear
——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 459 288 139 28 2 116 207 82 31 66 391 72 108 167 112
46% 49% 41% 445 50% 36% 60% 46% 49% 40% 47% 39% 47% 47% 49%
No 496 268 186 34 2 189 120 91 31 94 395 106 114 170 106
50% 46% 55% 54% 50% 59% 35% 51% 49% 57% 48% 58% 50% 48% 46%
DK/Other 45 26 15 1 - 16 17 6 1 4 39 5 8 20 12
% % % 2% - 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 3% % %
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2F. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Nuclear

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 459 15 30 47 173 190 46 92 118 59 78 278 181
46% 37% 41% 42% 48% 47% 35% 39% 51% 44% 57% 57% 35%

No 496 24 42 60 171 194 74 133 109 69 53 193 303
50% 59% 58% 54% 48% 48% 56% 57% 47% 51% 39% 40% 59%

DK/Other 45 2 1 5 13 23 12 10 5 6 5 14 31
5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

02G. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Wave and hydroelectric

——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

Yes 738 415 257 53 3 240 248 131 47 124 608 135 160 259 184
74% 71% 76% 84% 75% 75% 72% 73% 75% 76% 74% 74% 70% 73% 80%

No 168 109 50 7 1 52 62 31 7 30 135 32 39 63 34
17% 19% 15% 11% 25% 16% 18% 17% 11% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15%

DK/Other 94 58 33 3 - 29 34 17 9 10 82 16 31 35 12
9% 10% 10% 5% - % 10% % 14% 6% 10% % 13% 10% 5%
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02G. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S.,
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Wave and hydroelectric

National Energy Study
Oct 05,

which types of
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13%
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19%
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14%
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76%

37
16%
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2011
Q13=====mmmmmmmm ——
50k-  75k-
74k 100k >100k
232 134 136
170 101 110

73%  75%  81%
43 24 19
193 18% 143
19 9 7
8% 7% 5%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2H. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Geothermal
——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 667 373 237 47 3 219 226 125 41 117 547 115 166 232 154
67% 64% 70% 75% 75% 68% 66% 70% 65% 71% 66% 63% 72% 65% 67%
No 180 116 54 8 - 52 65 33 10 29 147 47 37 59 37
18% 20% 16% 13% - 16% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 26% 16% 17% 16%
DK/Other 153 93 49 8 1 50 53 21 12 18 131 21 27 66 39

15% 16% 14% 13% 25% 16% 15% 12% 19% 11% 16% 11% 12% 18% 17%
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Q2H. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S.,
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Geothermal

Base

Yes

DK/Other

National Energy Study
Oct 05,

which types of
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667
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180
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15%
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54
74%

12
16%

81
72%

15
13%

16
14%

249
70%

66
18%

42
12%

249
61%

77
19%

81
20%

65
49%

34
26%

33
25%

160
68%

38
16%

37
16%

2011
Q13=====mmmmmmmm ——
50k-  75k-
74k 100k >100k
232 134 136
158 102 103

683 763  76%
49 16 19
21%  12% 143
25 16 14
113 123 10%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2I. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Coal
- Ql--—===—=== = Ql10--======== —-——- Qll---= —=—==————- Region---
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357
Yes 523 349 143 24 2 113 241 91 37 77 442 83 125 206
52% 60% 42% 38% 50% 35% 70% 51% 59% 47% 54% 45% 54% 58%
No 450 222 184 37 2 192 96 86 26 82 363 98 96 142
45% 38% 54% 59% 50% 60% 28% 48% 41% 50% 445 54% 42% 40%
DK/Other 27 11 13 2 - 16 7 2 - 5 20 2 9 9
% % % 3% - % 2% 1% - 3% % 1% 4% 3%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2I. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Coal
————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--
30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male
Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 523 14 27 55 200 224 71 125 121 71 68 278 245
52% 34% 37% 49% 56% 55% 54% 53% 52% 53% 50% 57% 48%
No 450 26 44 50 152 172 58 107 103 62 62 200 250
45% 63% 60% 45% 43% 42% 44% 46% 44% 46% 46% 41% 49%
DK/Other 27 1 2 7 5 11 3 3 8 1 6 7 20
3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q02J. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Alternative fuels

——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

Yes 742 416 264 52 3 260 233 127 46 123 613 139 181 255 167
74% 71% 78% 83% 75% 81% 68% 71% 73% 75% 74% 76% 79% 71% 73%

No 188 129 50 7 1 41 87 38 13 30 156 33 36 71 48
19% 22% 15% 11% 25% 13% 25% 21% 21% 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 21%

DK/Other 70 37 26 4 - 20 24 14 4 11 56 11 13 31 15
% % % 6% - 6% 7% % 6% % % % % % %
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q02J. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Alternative fuels

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 742 35 58 89 278 275 88 182 171 107 109 339 403
74% 85% 79% 79% 78% 68% 67% T7% 74% 80% 80% 70% 78%

No 188 4 14 20 57 91 31 34 47 23 24 109 79
19% 10% 19% 18% 16% 22% 23% 14% 20% 17% 18% 22% 15%

DK/Other 70 2 1 3 22 41 13 19 14 4 3 37 33
7% 5% 1% 3% 6% 10% 10% 8% 6% 3% 2% 8% 6%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2K. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Transmission line projects

——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No

Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 429 241 149 34 2 136 150 80 28 63 364 66 98 154 111
43% 41% 445 54% 50% 42% 445 45% 445 38% 445 36% 43% 43% 48%

No 259 148 92 12 2 81 89 42 19 51 206 49 56 92 62
26% 25% 27% 19% 50% 25% 26% 23% 30% 31% 25% 27% 24% 26% 27%

DK/Other 312 193 99 17 - 104 105 57 16 50 255 68 76 111 57
31% 33% 29% 27% - 32% 31% 32% 25% 30% 31% 37% 33% 31% 25%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2K. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Transmission line projects

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 429 19 27 51 170 160 50 103 102 62 68 264 165

43% 46% 37% 46% 48% 39% 38% 445 445 46% 50% 54% 32%

No 259 15 24 28 86 103 43 52 69 34 27 115 144
26% 37% 33% 25% 24% 25% 33% 22% 30% 25% 20% 24% 28%

DK/Other 312 7 22 33 101 144 39 80 61 38 41 106 206
31% 17% 30% 29% 28% 35% 30% 34% 26% 28% 30% 22% 40%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2L. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Pipeline projects

——————————— ol1---------- ----------010-----=-=—=-- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Yes 625 388 192 37 3 161 270 108 36 95 523 103 151 237 134
63% 67% 56% 59% 75% 50% 78% 60% 57% 58% 63% 56% 66% 66% 58%

No 297 156 115 20 1 125 56 58 22 61 234 66 63 93 75
30% 27% 34% 32% 25% 39% 16% 32% 35% 37% 28% 36% 27% 26% 33%

DK/Other 78 38 33 6 - 35 18 13 5 8 68 14 16 27 21
% 7% 10% 10% - 11% 5% 7% 8% 5% % 8% 7% 8% 9%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q2L. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of
energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:

Pipeline projects

————————————— Ql12-----———————- —————————————Q13-———————————— ———-Q14--—--

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Yes 625 19 33 67 233 268 78 149 152 89 80 327 298
63% 46% 45% 60% 65% 66% 59% 63% 66% 66% 59% 67% 58%

No 297 18 33 34 106 103 39 71 69 35 43 130 167
30% 44% 45% 30% 30% 25% 30% 30% 30% 26% 32% 27% 32%

DK/Other 78 4 7 11 18 36 15 15 11 10 13 28 50
8% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 11% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q3. Do you think that investing in more U.S. energy projects would create more
jobs or fewer jobs in the US economy?

Base

More jobs

fewer jobs

The same

DK/REFUSED

——————————— gl---------- ----------010---------=- ----Q011---- --—-—------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
925 534 321 58 3 302 320 162 55 153 762 172 209 330 214

93% 92% 94% 92% 75% 94% 93% 91% 87% 93% 92% 94% 91% 92% 93%

43 25 11 4 1 13 15 9 3 6 36 8 13 13 9
% % % 6% 25% % % 5% 5% 4% % 4% % % 4%
9 7 2 - - 2 3 2 1 2 7 1 1 4 3
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

23 16 6 1 - 4 6 6 4 3 20 2 7 10 4
% % 2% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% % 1% 3% % 2%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q3. Do you think that investing in more U.S. energy projects would create more
jobs or fewer jobs in the US economy?

Base

More jobs

fewer jobs

The same

DK/REFUSED

oe

23

o)

450
93%

20

= o,

oe

10

o)

515

475
92%

23

o

oe

13

o)

————————————— T o ) T T
30 40 50 25k- 50k- 75k-
<30 -39  -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k
41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136
39 68 106 343 360 116 219 214 133 126
95%  93%  95%  96%  88%  88%  93%  92%  99%  93%
2 2 2 5 31 8 13 11 1 4
5% 3% 2% 1% % 6% % % 1% 3%
- 1 1 3 4 2 1 3 1
- 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
- 2 3 6 12 6 2 4 - 5
- 3% 3% 2% % 5% 1% 2% - 4%

o
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q4. Would you say that more domestic energy production increases or decreases
the country's dependence on foreign energy?

——————————— 1---------- ----------010-------=--- ----011---- ---------Region--—------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Increases dependence 133 82 41 7 1 37 52 22 6 18 112 18 37 53 25

13% 14% 12% 11% 25% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 16% 15% 11%

Decreases dependence 817 475 280 52 3 265 278 150 51 139 672 159 181 284 193
82% 82% 82% 83% 75% 83% 81% 84% 81% 85% 81% 87% 79% 80% 84%

The same 9 4 3 1 - 3 - 5 1 1 7 2 4 3
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
DK/REFUSED 41 21 16 3 - 16 14 2 5 6 34 6 10 16 9
% % % 5% - % % 1% 8% 4% % 3% % % 4%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q4. Would you say that more domestic energy production increases or decreases
the country's dependence on foreign energy?

————————————— Q12------------— --——-———-—————-Q13--——-—-——---- ———-Q14--—-

30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k~ Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Increases dependence 133 10 7 11 39 64 31 38 26 11 8 64 69
13% 24% 10% 10% 11% 16% 23% 16% 11% % 6% 13% 13%

Decreases dependence 817 28 62 98 303 319 89 188 193 120 124 396 421
82% 68% 85% 88% 85% 78% 67% 80% 83% 90% 91% 82% 82%

The same 9 1 1 - 4 3 2 1 2 1 2 8 1
1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% *

DK/REFUSED 41 2 3 3 11 21 10 8 11 2 2 17 24
% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% % 3% % 1% 1% % %
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Q5. Do you think that more U.S.
prices for American consumers?

energy production

National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

would raise or lower energy

SW

340

230

e Q10--—===——-= —-——- Qll--—- ————————- Region---

Very

Heal Yes No

Total —-thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3

Base 1000 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357
Raise prices 193 1 76 52 36 9 33 159 35 44 64
19%
Lower prices 683
68%
No change in prices 53
DK/REFUSED 71

o)
©

107
18%

416
71%

31

o)
°

28
5%

69
20%

215
63%

20

o)
°

36
11%

14
22%

43
68%

N =
oe

o Ul

oe

25% 24% 15% 20% 14% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18%

3 201 267 117 42 118 560 115 163 258
75% 63% 78% 65% 67% 72% 68% 63% 71% 72%

- 14 14 11 7 6 44 10 10 18
- % % s 113 4% % % % %
- 30 11 15 5 7 62 23 13 17

- % % % 8% 4% S 133 % %
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50
22%

147
64%

15

o)
°

18

o)
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Q5. Do you think that more U.S
prices for American consumers?

National Energy Study

Oct 05,

energy production would raise or lower energy

Total

Base 1000
Raise prices 193
19%

Lower prices 683
68%

No change in prices 53
5%

DK/REFUSED 71

o)
o

41

11
27%

26
63%

13
18%

52
71%

17
15

84
75

SO [G) e
oe

oe

S
°

o
°

67
19%

251
70%

14

25

o)
o

83
20%

266
65%

23

35

o)
o

35
27%

80
61%

Do

oe

12

o)
o

49
21%

166
71%

2011
50k- 75k~
74k 100k
232 134

39 29
17% 22%
164 90
71% 67%
14 4
6% 3%
15 11

o)
o

o

136

20
15

98
72

~J © ~J ©
oe

oe
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S
o

o
°

103
21%

317
65%

31

34

o)
o

515

90
17%

366
71%

22

37

o)
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q6. Do you think that having more U.S. energy production would be better or
worse for the overall U.S. economy?

——————————— gl---------- ----------010---------=- ----Q011---- --—-—------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Better for the economy 939 553 313 60 2 299 328 165 60 158 770 174 218 336 211

94% 95% 92% 95% 50% 93% 95% 92% 95% 96% 93% 95% 95% 94% 92%

Worse for the economy 22 15 5 - 2 9 7 3 1 4 18 4 6 5 7
2% % 1% - 50% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 1% 3%

About the same 7 2 4 1 - 3 1 3 - - 7 - 1 4 2
1% * 1% 2% - 1% * 2% - - 1% - * 1% 1%

DK/REFUSED 32 12 18 2 - 10 8 8 2 2 30 5 5 12 10
% % % 3% - % 2% 4% 3% 1% % 3% 2% % %
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National Energy Study

Oct 05, 2011

Q6. Do you think that having more U.S. energy production would be better or

worse for the overall U.S.

Base

Better for the economy

Worse for the economy

About the same

DK/REFUSED

458
94%

= o = o
oe

oe

15

o)

515

481
93%

16

o)
©

17

o)

economy?
————————————— Ql12------------- Q13-
30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k
1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136
939 37 71 108 340 373 114 222 222 131 128
94% 90% 97% 96% 95% 92% 86% 94% 96% 98% 94%
22 2 - 1 7 12 6 6 6 1 2
% 5% - 1% 2% % 5% 3% 3% 1% 1%
7 - 2 - 2 3 1 1 2 - 3
1% - 3% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 2%
32 2 - 3 8 19 11 6 2 2 3
% 5% - 3% 2% 5% % 3% 1% 1% 2%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q7. Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of energy projects in the

Us?
——————————— 1---------- ----------010-------=--- ----011---- ---------Region--—------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Favor 888 523 300 56 3 285 323 153 52 142 739 165 204 325 194
89% 90% 88% 89% 75% 89% 94% 85% 83% 87% 90% 90% 89% 91% 84%
Oppose 42 25 12 1 1 15 8 4 5 8 33 7 8 14 13
% % % 2% 25% % 2% 2% 8% 5% % 4% 3% % %
DK/Other 70 34 28 6 - 21 13 22 6 14 53 11 18 18 23
% % % 10% - 7% % 12% 10% % % 6% 8% 5% 10%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q7. Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of energy projects in the

Us?
————————————— Ql12------—————-——- ————————————Q13-———————————— ———-0Q14----
30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k- Fe-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male
Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
Favor 888 32 67 106 324 352 108 215 209 127 119 432 456
89% 78% 92% 95% 91% 86% 82% 91% 90% 95% 88% 89% 89%
Oppose 42 6 1 2 8 23 10 12 7 1 5 21 21
% 15% 1% 2% 2% % % % 3% 1% 4% % %
DK/Other 70 3 5 4 25 32 14 8 16 6 12 32 38
7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 11% 3% 7% 4% 9% 7% 7%
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National Energy Study

Oct 05

Q8. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose
expanding natural gas exploration and drilling in the US?

, 2011

Yes

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179
Strongly Favor 368 265 79 20 1 80 163 76
37% 46% 23% 32% 25% 25% 47% 42%

Favor 427 224 174 24 1 139 156 67
43% 38% 51% 38% 25% 43% 45% 37%

Oppose 115 51 49 12 1 58 16 20
12% % 14% 19% 25% 18% % 11%

Strongly oppose 49 27 18 1 1 21 6 11
% % % 2% 25% % 2% %

DK/Other 41 15 20 6 - 23 3 5
4% 3% 6% 10% - 7% 1% 3%

63

27
43%

16
25%

10
16%

o
oe

164

62
38%

61
37%

24
15%

10

DS

oe

825

304
37%

360
445

90
11%

39

o
]

32
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55
30%

84
46%

21
11%

13

o
°

10

Region---
2 3
230 357
88 138
38% 39%
101 158
445 445
26 31
11% %
8 22
3% %
7 8
3% 2%

230

87
38%

84
37%

37
16%

w o
oe

16



08. Please tell me if you strongly favor,
expanding natural gas exploration and drilling in the US?

Base

Strongly Favor

Favor

Oppose

Strongly oppose

DK/Other

favor,

National Energy Study

Oct 05,

oppose or strongly oppose

368
37%

427
43%

115
12%

49

o)
o

41

o)
©

30

<30 -39
41 73
7 19

17% 26%

18 37
445 51%

7 10
17% 14%

5 4
12% 5%
4 3
10% 4%

41
37%

45
40%

15
13%

a1 o
oe

SOt

oe

139
39%

152
43%

32

20

o)
o

14

o)
©

160
39%

169
42%

50
12%

14

o)
o

14

o)
©

41
31%

52
39%

81
34%

102
43%

35
15%

10

w J
oe

2011
50k- 75k~
74k 100k
232 134
101 55

445 41%
98 55
42% 41%
16 12
7% 9%
11 10
5% %
6 2
3% 1%

136

48
35%

49
36%
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206
42%

194
40%

46

25

o)
o

14

o)
©

515

162
31%

233
45%

69
13%

24

o)
o

27
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National Energy Study

Oct 05

Q9. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose
expanding oil exploration and drilling in the US?

, 2011

Yes

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179
Strongly Favor 327 261 51 13 1 47 163 70
33% 45% 15% 21% 25% 15% 47% 39%

Favor 412 207 172 29 1 141 148 62
41% 36% 51% 46% 25% 445 43% 35%

Oppose 152 71 65 11 1 70 19 31
15% 12% 19% 17% 25% 22% % 17%

Strongly oppose 77 33 35 5 1 43 12 12
% % 10% 8% 25% 13% % %

DK/Other 32 10 17 5 - 20 2 4
3% 2% 5% 8% - 6% 1% 2%

63

21
33%

23
37%

19%

o Ul
oe

w N

oe

164

52
32%

70
43%

27
16%

10

w U1
oe

825

273
33%

338
41%

123
15%

65

o)
©

26
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183

50
27%

84
46%

31
17%

11

DS

oe

Region---
2 3
230 357
76 130
33% 36%
104 145
45% 41%
28 48
12% 13%
15 28
7 6
3% 2%

230

71
31%

79
34%

45
20%

23
10%

12



National Energy Study

Oct 05, 2011

Q9. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose
expanding oil exploration and drilling in the US?

136

515

————————————— Q12-=—mmmmm e e Q] 3 - e
30 40 50 25k- 50k- 75k-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k
Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134
Strongly Favor 327 5 19 37 117 148 35 61 98 47

33% 12% 26% 33% 33% 36% 27% 26% 42% 35%

Favor 412 19 26 41 155 167 55 108 86 58
41% 46% 36% 37% 43% 41% 42% 46% 37% 43%

Oppose 152 8 17 19 53 51 21 39 29 17
15% 20% 23% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 13%

Strongly oppose 77 6 8 11 24 28 14 17 14 12
% 15% 11% 10% % % 11% % % %

DK/Other 32 3 3 4 8 13 7 10 5 -
% 7% 4% 4% 2% % 5% % 2% -

40
29%

50
37%

27
20%

14
10%

ENNE)]

oe
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189
39%

176
36%

75
15%

32

o)
o

13

o)
©

138
27%

236
46%

77
15%

45

o)
o

19

o)
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q010. Which political party do you consider yourself most aligned with?

——————————— gl---------- ----------010---------=- ----Q011---- --—-—------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Democrat 321 127 152 34 2 321 - - - 70 249 67 73 107 74

32% 22% 45% 54% 50% 100 43% 30% 37% 32% 30% 32%

oe
|
|
|

Republican 344 244 86 13 1 - 344 - - 49 292 51 83 136 74
34% 42% 25% 21% 25% - 100% - - 30% 35% 28% 36% 38% 32%

Independent 179 107 59 12 1 - - 179 - 22 157 36 34 6l 48
18% 18% 17% 19% 25% - - 100% - 13% 19% 20% 15% 17% 21%

Something else 63 45 15 2 - - - - 63 11 52 12 12 20 19
% % % 3% - - - - 100% % % % % % %

DK/Refused 93 59 28 2 - - - - - 12 75 17 28 33 15
9% 10% 8% 3% - - - - - 7% 9% 9% 12% 9% 7%
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National Energy Study

Oct 05,

Q010. Which political party do you consider yourself most aligned with?

Base

Democrat

Republican

Independent

Something else

DK/Refused

321
32%

344
34%

179
18%

63

o)
o

93

o)
©

15
37%

11
27%

28
38%

25
34%

12

a1
oe

o
oe

33
29%

35
31%

23
21%

~J

oe

13
12%

103
29%

127
36%

73
20%

23

o)
o

31

o)
©

142
35%

145
36%

62
15%

24

o)
o

34

o)
©

55
42%

30
23%

18
14%

12

o)
o

17
13%

87
37%

69
29%

39
17%

15

o)
o

25
11%

2011
50k- 75k~
74k 100k
232 134

62 41
27% 31%
103 52
44% 39%
40 21
17% 16%
16 6
% 4%
11 14
% 10%

136

49
36%

46
34%

27
20%

&S O ~J ©
oe

oe
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127
26%

181
37%

97
20%

38

o)
o

42

o)
©

515

194
38%

163
32%

82
16%

25

o)
o

51
10%



Ql1l. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

SW

Ql--—======= ——— == Q10-=—====—=== ———- Qll-—-—-= ——==——-
SW Very
Heal Heal Yes No
-thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1

Total

Base 1000
Yes 164
16%

No 825
83%

DK/Refused 11
1%

98
17%

480
82%

o

oe

340

51
15%

283
83%

N o

oe

13
21%

50
79%

344 179 63 164 825 183
49 22 11 164 - 37
145 12%  17% 100% - 20%
292 157 52 - 825 143
855  88%  83% - 100%  78%

3 - - - - 3

1% - - - - 2%

THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

---Region---
2 3
230 357
51 35
22% 10%
177 318
77% 89%

2 4

1% 1%

230

41
18%

187
81%

=N

oe



Ql1l. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

National Energy Study

Total

Base 1000
Yes 164
16%

No 825
83%

DK/Refused 11

o)
©

41 73 112

6 10 25
15% 14% 22

33 63 86
80% 86% 77

o N
oe

|
=

o
°

S
°

oe

357

79
22%

276
T7%

=N

oe

407

44
11%

362
89%

132

14
11%

117
89%

=
oe

Oct 05, 2011
25k-  50k- 75k-
49k 74k 100k
235 232 134

35 44 22

15% 19% 16%
200 186 111

85% 80% 83%

- 2 1
- 1% 1%

136

34
25%

102
75%
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485

92
19%

386
80%

= 3
oe

72
14%

439
85%
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oe



Ql2. What of

Base

29 or

30 to

40 to

50 to

65+

under

39

49

64

DK/REFUSED

the following categories includes your age?

National Energy Study

Oct 05, 2011
———————————————————— 010----=-=----=- -——-Ql1---- —-————-—-
Yes No
Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1

73

o
°

112
11%

357
36%

407
41%

10

o)
o

30

o
°

67
12%

216
37%

249
43%

= o

oe

21

o)
°

38
11%

41
12%

116
34%

120
35%

o

oe

THE AMERICAN

oY W
oe oe

o
oe

21
33%

32
51%

o)
o

28

o)
©

33
10%

103
32%

142
445

344 179 63 164 825 183
11 6 4 6 33 6
% 3% 6% 4% % 3%

25 12 4 10 63 14
% % 6% % % %

35 23 8 25 86 22

10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12%

127 73 23 79 276 70
37% 41% 37% 48% 33% 38%

145 62 24 44 362 70
42% 35% 38% 27% 445 38%

oe
o
oe
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Region
2 3
230 357
8 14
3% %
18 27
29 40
13% 11%
77 130
33% 36%
96 143
42% 40%
2 3
1% 1%

21
9%

80
35%

98

N

oe



Ql2. What of the following categories includes your age?

Base

29 or under

30 to 39

40 to 49

50 to 64

65+

DK/REFUSED

National Energy Study

41
4%

73

o)
°

112
11%

357
36%

407
41%

10

o)
©

41 73 112
41 - -
100% - -
—_ 73 —_
- 100% -
- - 112
- - 100

oe

357
100

oe

[G2 N
oe

oy

oe

30
23%

73
55%

=
oe

Oct 05, 2011
25k-  50k- 75k-
49k 74k 100k
235 232 134

10 6 5

4% 3% 4%
19 17 11
17 39 21

% 17% 16%

70 91 55

30% 39% 41%
119 77 41

51% 33% 31%

- 2 1

- 1% 1%

14
10%

21
15%

71
52%

30
22%
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485

23

40

o)
°

54
11%

155
32%

207
43%

= o

oe

58
11%

202
39%

200
39%

o
oe



Q13. Which of the
in 20057

Base

Less than $25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$75,000

Greater

to 49,000

to $74,000

to 100,000

than $100,000

DK/REFUSED

National Energy Study
Oct 05,

following best describes your household's approximate income

2011

1000

132
13%

235
24%

232
23%

134
13%

136
14%

131
13%

86
15%

128
22%

141
24%

73
13%

79
14%

75
13%

36
11%

87
26%

74
22%

54
16%

46
14%

43
13%

15
24%

15
24%

oe

oe

321

55
17

87
27

62
19

41
13

49
15

27

o
°

S
°

o
°

o
]

o
°

o)
©

30

69

20%

103
30%

52
15%

46
13%

44
13%

18
10%

39
22%

40
22%

21
12%

27
15%

34
19%

Q11

Yes No
Oth Union Union
63 164 825
12 14 117
19% 9% 14%
15 35 200
24% 21% 24%
16 44 186
25% 27% 23%
6 22 111
10% 13% 13%
9 34 102
14% 21% 12%
5 15 109
8% 9% 13%
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183

16

35

19%

43
23%

41
22%

29
16%

19
10%

Region---
2 3
230 357
30 53
13% 15%
66 82
29% 23%
57 85
25% 24%
22 42
10% 12%
25 49
11% 14%
30 46
13% 13%

230

33
14%

52
23%

47
20%

29
13%

33
14%

36
16%



male

515

71
14%

135
26%

116
23%

57
11%

64
12%

72

National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011
Q13. Which of the following best describes your household's approximate income
in 20057
————————————— Q12==mmmmmm e Q] B e
30 40 50 25k-  50k- 75k-
Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male
Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485
Less than $25,000 132 13 7 8 30 73 132 - - - - 61
13% 32% 10% 7% 8% 18% 100% - - - - 13%
$25,000 to 49,000 235 10 19 17 70 119 - 235 - - - 100
24% 24% 26% 15% 20% 29% - 100% - - - 21%
$50,000 to $74,000 232 6 17 39 91 77 - - 232 - - 116
23% 15% 23% 35% 25% 19% - - 100% - - 24%
$75,000 to 100,000 134 5 11 21 55 41 - - - 134 - 77
13% 12% 15% 19% 15% 10% - - - 100% - 16%
Greater than $100,000 136 - 14 21 71 30 - - - - 136 72
14% - 19% 19% 20% % - - - - 100% 15%
DK/REFUSED 131 7 5 6 40 67 - - - - - 59
13% 17% 7% 5% 11% 16% - - - - - 12%

THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN

RESARCH
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Ql4. Gender

——————————— o1---------- -----———---010-------- - - ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
Male 485 296 149 33 2 127 181 97 38 92 386 88 118 165 114

49% 51% 445 52% 50% 40% 53% 54% 60% 56% 47% 48% 51% 46% 50%

Female 515 286 191 30 2 194 163 82 25 72 439 95 112 192 116
52% 49% 56% 48% 50 60% 47% 46% 40% 445 53% 52% 49% 54% 50%

oe
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Ql4. Gender

Base

Male

Female

National Energy Study

1000

485
49%

515
52%

41

23
56%

18
445

73

40
55%

33
45%

54
48%

58
52%

357

155
43%

202
57%

407

207
51%

200
49%

132

61
46%

71
54%

Oct 05, 2011
25k-  50k- 75k-
49k 74k 100k
235 232 134
100 116 77

43% 50% 57%
135 116 57

57% 50% 43%

136

72
53%

64
47%
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National Energy Study
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Q1l5. State of residence

——————————— o1---------- -----———---010-------- - - ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

AL 7 5 1 1 - 1 1 3 1 1 6 - - 7 -

1% 1% * 2% - * * 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% -

AK - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

AZ 16 10 6 - - 5 3 6 - 2 14 - - - 16
2% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 3% - 1% 2% - - - 7%

AR 7 5 1 1 - 1 4 1 - - 7 - - 7 -

1% 1% * 2% - * 1% 1% - - 1% - - 2% -

CA 90 51 33 4 - 36 28 14 7 21 67 - - - 90
% % 10% 6% - 11% % % 11% 13% % - - - 39%

(e10) 18 9 6 2 1 6 3 4 5 1 17 - - - 18
% 2% 2% 3% 25% 2% 1% 2% 8% 1% % - - - 8%

CT 11 3 7 1 - 3 1 4 1 2 9 11 - - -

1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% - -

DE 4 2 2 - - - 1 2 - 1 3 - - 4 -

* * 1% - - - * 1% - 1% * - - 1% -

FL 64 41 17 5 - 21 24 10 3 5 59 - - 64 -

% % % 8% - % % % 5% 3% % - - 18% -

GA 35 21 14 - - 14 10 5 3 3 31 - - 35 -

% % % - - % % 3% 5% 2% % - - 10% -

HI - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Q15.

Base
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Qll----

Yes No
Union Union
164 825

1 6
1% 1%

6 14
4% %

4 19
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3 9
% 2% 1%
- 3

— *

3 18
% 2% %
1 6
1% 1%

- 5
- 1%

1 17
1% %

- 8
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14 40
% 9% 5%
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National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q1l5. State of residence

——————————— o1---------- -----———---010-------- - - ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

MN 16 9 6 1 - 6 3 4 1 3 13 - 16 - -

% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% % - % - -

MS 8 5 2 - 1 2 4 1 1 - 8 - - 8 -

1% 1% 1% - 25% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - - 2% -

MO 27 18 7 2 - 4 16 3 3 4 23 - 27 - -

3% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% - 12% - -

MT 11 2 7 2 - 4 4 3 - 1 10 - - - 11
% * 2% 3% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% % - - - 5%

NE 3 - 3 - - 1 - 2 - - 3 - 3 - -

* - 1% - - * - 1% - - * - 1% - -

NV 13 9 3 1 - 2 4 5 1 3 10 - - - 13
% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% % - - - 6%

NH 10 5 4 1 - 2 3 5 - 2 8 10 - - -

1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 5% - - -

NJ 25 15 8 1 1 10 10 3 2 7 17 25 - - -

% % 2% 2% 25% % % 2% 3% 4% % 14% - - -

NM 7 3 4 - - 2 2 3 2 5 - - - 7
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - - 3%

NY 62 32 26 3 - 28 10 13 4 13 49 62 - - -

% 5% % 5% - 9% 3% 7% 6% % 6% 34% - - -

NC 56 35 16 4 - 21 17 14 2 1 54 - - 56 -

6% 6% 5% 6% - 7% 5% 8% 3% 1% 7% - - 16% -
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National Energy Study
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Q1l5. State of residence

——————————— o1---------- -----———---010-------- - - ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4

Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230

ND - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

OH 55 38 15 2 - 20 22 6 2 12 42 - 55 - -

% % % 3% - % % 3% 3% % % - 24% - -

OK 11 4 5 1 - 6 3 - 1 1 10 - - 11 -

1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - 3% -

OR 16 8 7 1 - 3 3 6 3 4 12 - - - 16
% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% % - - - 7%

PA 50 29 17 3 1 17 21 4 5 11 38 50 - - -

% % % 5% 25% % % 2% 8% % % 27% - - -

RI 4 4 - - - 1 2 1 - - 4 4 - - -

* 1% - - - * 1% 1% - - * 2% - - -

scC 23 17 5 1 - 4 11 3 - 2 21 - - 23 -

2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2% - 1% 3% - - 6% -

SD 2 2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - -

* * - - - - 1% - - - * - 1% - -

TN 21 13 7 1 - 3 12 2 2 4 17 - - 21 -

% % 2% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - - % -

TX 36 21 12 3 - 5 15 10 2 4 32 - - 36 -

% % % 5% - 2% 4% % 3% 2% 4% - - 10% -

UuT 17 8 9 - - 1 14 2 - 1 16 - - - 17
2% 1% 3% - - * 4% 1% - 1% 2% - - - 7%
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National Energy Study
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Q1l5. State of residence

——————————— o1---------- -----———---010-------- - - ----Q11---- ---------Region--------
SW Very
Very SW Heal Heal Yes No
Total Weak Weak -thy -thy Dem Rep Ind Oth Union Union 1 2 3 4
Base 1000 582 340 63 4 321 344 179 63 164 825 183 230 357 230
VT 8 3 2 2 - 3 - - 2 5 8 - - -
1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 4% - - -
VA 29 13 12 4 - 7 10 6 4 4 24 - - 29 -
3% 2% 4% 6% - 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% - - 8% -
WA 34 20 11 3 - 13 8 4 3 4 30 - - - 34
% % % 5% - % 2% 2% 5% 2% % - - - 15%
wWv 8 3 4 1 - 5 2 - - 4 4 - - 8 -
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - - 2% * - - 2% -
WI 14 4 10 - - 6 2 4 - 5 9 - 14 - -
% 1% % - - 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% - 6% - -
WY 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
* * - - - * - - - 1% - - - - *
DC 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
* - * - - * - - - - * - - * -
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3 3 - 1 5 - 1
1% 1% - * 2% - 1%
8 7 1 4 - 2 3
2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
3 4 1 2 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
29 41 18 12 15 6 21
8% 10% 14% 5% 62 4% 15%
3 7 - 5 5 5 2
1% 2% - 2% 2% 4% 1%
3 2 - 1 1 3 5
1% * - * * 2% 4%
2 1 - 2 1 - -
1% * - 1% * - -
18 35 11 10 18 4 9
5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 3% 7%
13 12 6 10 4 7 4
% % 5% % 2% 5% 3%
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485 515
5 2
1% *
5 11
1% %
3 4
1% 1%
43 47
9% 9%
12 6
% 1%
4 7
1% 1%
- 4
- 13
32 32
7% 6%
15 20
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2011

Oct 05,

State of residence
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1 2 3 1 -
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5 6 5 2 2
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National Energy Study
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Q1l5. State of residence

————————————— Q12-========m=m= —mmmmmmm e Q] 3mmmmmmmmmmmm— ————Q1 4=
30 40 50 25k- 50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
ND - - - - - - - - - - - - -
OH 55 - 2 8 23 21 6 15 16 7 8 29 26
% - 3% 7% s % 5% % % 5% 6% % %

OK 11 - 1 1 7 2 1 3 3 2 1 4 7
% - 13 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13 1%

OR 16 - 1 - 6 9 2 7 4 1 - 7 9
2% - 13 - 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 13 - 13 2%

PA 50 1 4 7 20 18 7 13 8 12 6 23 27
5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 5%

RT 4 - - - - 4 - 1 1 2 - 3 1
* - - - - 1% - * * 1% - 1% *

sc 23 1 1 3 8 10 4 3 8 5 1 10 13
% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% % %

SD 2 - - - - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 -
* _ _ _ _ * _ * * _ _ * _

TN 21 1 2 3 10 5 5 5 6 1 2 10 11
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

X 36 1 4 6 11 13 4 7 9 4 7 19 17
s 2% 5% 5% s 3 3% 3% 43 3% 5% s s

UT 17 2 4 3 5 3 - 5 9 1 2 8 9
s 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 43 1% 1% 2% 2%

THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH



National Energy Study
Oct 05, 2011

Q1l5. State of residence

————————————— Y i o} e R e I L

30 40 50 25k- 50k- 75k- Fe-

Total <30 -39 -49 -64 65+ <25k 49k 74k 100k >100k Male male

Base 1000 41 73 112 357 407 132 235 232 134 136 485 515
VT 8 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 - 6 2
1% 5% - 2% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% - 1% *

VA 29 - 6 2 12 8 3 8 6 3 6 15 14
% - 8% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% %

WA 34 1 1 2 17 13 6 6 8 6 3 14 20
% 2% 1% 2% % 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% %

Wy 8 1 - 1 1 5 2 4 - 1 1 5 3
1% 2% - 1% * 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

W1 14 - 1 4 4 5 5 1 3 1 1 11 3
1% - 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Wy 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* _ _ _ _ * _ * _ _ _ * _

DC 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 -
* - - - * - - - - 1% - * -
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q1. Which of the following best describes the state of the US economy in terms


of economic growth and job creation:


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


The economy is very weak  582   582     -     -     -   127   244   107    45    98   480   100   140   217   125


                           58%  100%    -     -     -    40%   71%   60%   71%   60%   58%   55%   61%   61%   54%


The economy is somewhat   340     -   340     -     -   152    86    59    15    51   283    68    75   109    88


weak                       34%    -   100%    -     -    47%   25%   33%   24%   31%   34%   37%   33%   31%   38%


The economy is somewhat    63     -     -    63     -    34    13    12     2    13    50    11    11    27    14


healthy                     6%    -     -   100%    -    11%    4%    7%    3%    8%    6%    6%    5%    8%    6%


The economy is very         4     -     -     -     4     2     1     1     -     -     4     2     -     1     1


healthy                     *     -     -     -   100%    1%    *     1%    -     -     *     1%    -     *     *


DK/Other                   11     -     -     -     -     6     -     -     1     2     8     2     4     3     2


                            1%    -     -     -     -     2%    -     -     2%    1%    1%    1%    2%    1%    1%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q1. Which of the following best describes the state of the US economy in terms


of economic growth and job creation:


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


The economy is very weak  582    14    30    67   216   249    86   128   141    73    79   296   286


                           58%   34%   41%   60%   61%   61%   65%   54%   61%   54%   58%   61%   56%


The economy is somewhat   340    21    38    41   116   120    36    87    74    54    46   149   191


weak                       34%   51%   52%   37%   32%   29%   27%   37%   32%   40%   34%   31%   37%


The economy is somewhat    63     2     4     4    21    32     7    15    15     7    10    33    30


healthy                     6%    5%    5%    4%    6%    8%    5%    6%    6%    5%    7%    7%    6%


The economy is very         4     1     1     -     -     2     -     2     2     -     -     2     2


healthy                     *     2%    1%    -     -     *     -     1%    1%    -     -     *     *


DK/Other                   11     3     -     -     4     4     3     3     -     -     1     5     6


                            1%    7%    -     -     1%    1%    2%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    1%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2A. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Natural Gas


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       807   481   272    44     3   237   311   143    50   131   670   140   191   289   187


                           81%   83%   80%   70%   75%   74%   90%   80%   79%   80%   81%   77%   83%   81%   81%


No                        155    82    52    17     1    68    25    32    11    31   122    35    30    56    34


                           16%   14%   15%   27%   25%   21%    7%   18%   17%   19%   15%   19%   13%   16%   15%


DK/Other                   38    19    16     2     -    16     8     4     2     2    33     8     9    12     9


                            4%    3%    5%    3%    -     5%    2%    2%    3%    1%    4%    4%    4%    3%    4%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2A. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Natural Gas


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       807    27    53    88   297   334    98   188   196   112   102   401   406


                           81%   66%   73%   79%   83%   82%   74%   80%   84%   84%   75%   83%   79%


No                        155    14    15    20    47    59    26    39    29    20    27    73    82


                           16%   34%   21%   18%   13%   14%   20%   17%   13%   15%   20%   15%   16%


DK/Other                   38     -     5     4    13    14     8     8     7     2     7    11    27


                            4%    -     7%    4%    4%    3%    6%    3%    3%    1%    5%    2%    5%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2B. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Oil


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       679   436   201    34     3   170   294   119    44   109   566   122   155   258   144


                           68%   75%   59%   54%   75%   53%   85%   66%   70%   66%   69%   67%   67%   72%   63%


No                        294   137   122    29     1   139    41    58    19    51   240    56    64    94    80


                           29%   24%   36%   46%   25%   43%   12%   32%   30%   31%   29%   31%   28%   26%   35%


DK/Other                   27     9    17     -     -    12     9     2     -     4    19     5    11     5     6


                            3%    2%    5%    -     -     4%    3%    1%    -     2%    2%    3%    5%    1%    3%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2B. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Oil


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       679    22    41    76   251   284    90   144   167    99    88   338   341


                           68%   54%   56%   68%   70%   70%   68%   61%   72%   74%   65%   70%   66%


No                        294    18    30    35   100   108    40    83    58    34    47   135   159


                           29%   44%   41%   31%   28%   27%   30%   35%   25%   25%   35%   28%   31%


DK/Other                   27     1     2     1     6    15     2     8     7     1     1    12    15


                            3%    2%    3%    1%    2%    4%    2%    3%    3%    1%    1%    2%    3%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2C. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Wind


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       765   413   288    51     3   275   228   136    49   135   622   146   174   264   181


                           77%   71%   85%   81%   75%   86%   66%   76%   78%   82%   75%   80%   76%   74%   79%


No                        202   147    43    10     1    36   102    38    13    25   175    34    47    77    44


                           20%   25%   13%   16%   25%   11%   30%   21%   21%   15%   21%   19%   20%   22%   19%


DK/Other                   33    22     9     2     -    10    14     5     1     4    28     3     9    16     5


                            3%    4%    3%    3%    -     3%    4%    3%    2%    2%    3%    2%    4%    4%    2%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2C. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Wind


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       765    34    58    91   282   292    92   194   176   107   107   357   408


                           77%   83%   79%   81%   79%   72%   70%   83%   76%   80%   79%   74%   79%


No                        202     6    11    19    68    97    31    32    49    26    28   115    87


                           20%   15%   15%   17%   19%   24%   23%   14%   21%   19%   21%   24%   17%


DK/Other                   33     1     4     2     7    18     9     9     7     1     1    13    20


                            3%    2%    5%    2%    2%    4%    7%    4%    3%    1%    1%    3%    4%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2D. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Solar


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       797   430   297    56     3   287   237   145    49   135   653   150   180   276   191


                           80%   74%   87%   89%   75%   89%   69%   81%   78%   82%   79%   82%   78%   77%   83%


No                        171   134    33     3     1    24    89    33    14    27   143    28    43    65    35


                           17%   23%   10%    5%   25%    7%   26%   18%   22%   16%   17%   15%   19%   18%   15%


DK/Other                   32    18    10     4     -    10    18     1     -     2    29     5     7    16     4


                            3%    3%    3%    6%    -     3%    5%    1%    -     1%    4%    3%    3%    4%    2%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2D. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Solar


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       797    35    60    93   294   307   104   197   180   106   109   358   439


                           80%   85%   82%   83%   82%   75%   79%   84%   78%   79%   80%   74%   85%


No                        171     5     9    19    55    83    23    27    47    26    26   112    59


                           17%   12%   12%   17%   15%   20%   17%   11%   20%   19%   19%   23%   11%


DK/Other                   32     1     4     -     8    17     5    11     5     2     1    15    17


                            3%    2%    5%    -     2%    4%    4%    5%    2%    1%    1%    3%    3%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2E. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Shale Oil


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       461   295   138    24     2    96   204    93    32    66   391    71   109   171   110


                           46%   51%   41%   38%   50%   30%   59%   52%   51%   40%   47%   39%   47%   48%   48%


No                        349   183   128    30     2   153    83    63    17    67   279    81    72   106    90


                           35%   31%   38%   48%   50%   48%   24%   35%   27%   41%   34%   44%   31%   30%   39%


DK/Other                  190   104    74     9     -    72    57    23    14    31   155    31    49    80    30


                           19%   18%   22%   14%    -    22%   17%   13%   22%   19%   19%   17%   21%   22%   13%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2E. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Shale Oil


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       461     8    27    53   166   203    52   102   121    64    62   266   195


                           46%   20%   37%   47%   46%   50%   39%   43%   52%   48%   46%   55%   38%


No                        349    25    32    32   126   131    49    89    64    51    52   156   193


                           35%   61%   44%   29%   35%   32%   37%   38%   28%   38%   38%   32%   37%


DK/Other                  190     8    14    27    65    73    31    44    47    19    22    63   127


                           19%   20%   19%   24%   18%   18%   23%   19%   20%   14%   16%   13%   25%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2F. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Nuclear


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       459   288   139    28     2   116   207    82    31    66   391    72   108   167   112


                           46%   49%   41%   44%   50%   36%   60%   46%   49%   40%   47%   39%   47%   47%   49%


No                        496   268   186    34     2   189   120    91    31    94   395   106   114   170   106


                           50%   46%   55%   54%   50%   59%   35%   51%   49%   57%   48%   58%   50%   48%   46%


DK/Other                   45    26    15     1     -    16    17     6     1     4    39     5     8    20    12


                            5%    4%    4%    2%    -     5%    5%    3%    2%    2%    5%    3%    3%    6%    5%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2F. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Nuclear


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       459    15    30    47   173   190    46    92   118    59    78   278   181


                           46%   37%   41%   42%   48%   47%   35%   39%   51%   44%   57%   57%   35%


No                        496    24    42    60   171   194    74   133   109    69    53   193   303


                           50%   59%   58%   54%   48%   48%   56%   57%   47%   51%   39%   40%   59%


DK/Other                   45     2     1     5    13    23    12    10     5     6     5    14    31


                            5%    5%    1%    4%    4%    6%    9%    4%    2%    4%    4%    3%    6%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2G. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Wave and hydroelectric


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       738   415   257    53     3   240   248   131    47   124   608   135   160   259   184


                           74%   71%   76%   84%   75%   75%   72%   73%   75%   76%   74%   74%   70%   73%   80%


No                        168   109    50     7     1    52    62    31     7    30   135    32    39    63    34


                           17%   19%   15%   11%   25%   16%   18%   17%   11%   18%   16%   17%   17%   18%   15%


DK/Other                   94    58    33     3     -    29    34    17     9    10    82    16    31    35    12


                            9%   10%   10%    5%    -     9%   10%    9%   14%    6%   10%    9%   13%   10%    5%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2G. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Wave and hydroelectric


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       738    34    57    82   270   288    89   179   170   101   110   377   361


                           74%   83%   78%   73%   76%   71%   67%   76%   73%   75%   81%   78%   70%


No                        168     7    11    20    61    67    25    37    43    24    19    85    83


                           17%   17%   15%   18%   17%   16%   19%   16%   19%   18%   14%   18%   16%


DK/Other                   94     -     5    10    26    52    18    19    19     9     7    23    71


                            9%    -     7%    9%    7%   13%   14%    8%    8%    7%    5%    5%   14%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2H. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Geothermal


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       667   373   237    47     3   219   226   125    41   117   547   115   166   232   154


                           67%   64%   70%   75%   75%   68%   66%   70%   65%   71%   66%   63%   72%   65%   67%


No                        180   116    54     8     -    52    65    33    10    29   147    47    37    59    37


                           18%   20%   16%   13%    -    16%   19%   18%   16%   18%   18%   26%   16%   17%   16%


DK/Other                  153    93    49     8     1    50    53    21    12    18   131    21    27    66    39


                           15%   16%   14%   13%   25%   16%   15%   12%   19%   11%   16%   11%   12%   18%   17%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2H. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Geothermal


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       667    29    54    81   249   249    65   160   158   102   103   364   303


                           67%   71%   74%   72%   70%   61%   49%   68%   68%   76%   76%   75%   59%


No                        180     9    12    15    66    77    34    38    49    16    19    74   106


                           18%   22%   16%   13%   18%   19%   26%   16%   21%   12%   14%   15%   21%


DK/Other                  153     3     7    16    42    81    33    37    25    16    14    47   106


                           15%    7%   10%   14%   12%   20%   25%   16%   11%   12%   10%   10%   21%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2I. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Coal


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       523   349   143    24     2   113   241    91    37    77   442    83   125   206   109


                           52%   60%   42%   38%   50%   35%   70%   51%   59%   47%   54%   45%   54%   58%   47%


No                        450   222   184    37     2   192    96    86    26    82   363    98    96   142   114


                           45%   38%   54%   59%   50%   60%   28%   48%   41%   50%   44%   54%   42%   40%   50%


DK/Other                   27    11    13     2     -    16     7     2     -     5    20     2     9     9     7


                            3%    2%    4%    3%    -     5%    2%    1%    -     3%    2%    1%    4%    3%    3%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2I. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Coal


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       523    14    27    55   200   224    71   125   121    71    68   278   245


                           52%   34%   37%   49%   56%   55%   54%   53%   52%   53%   50%   57%   48%


No                        450    26    44    50   152   172    58   107   103    62    62   200   250


                           45%   63%   60%   45%   43%   42%   44%   46%   44%   46%   46%   41%   49%


DK/Other                   27     1     2     7     5    11     3     3     8     1     6     7    20


                            3%    2%    3%    6%    1%    3%    2%    1%    3%    1%    4%    1%    4%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2J. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Alternative fuels


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       742   416   264    52     3   260   233   127    46   123   613   139   181   255   167


                           74%   71%   78%   83%   75%   81%   68%   71%   73%   75%   74%   76%   79%   71%   73%


No                        188   129    50     7     1    41    87    38    13    30   156    33    36    71    48


                           19%   22%   15%   11%   25%   13%   25%   21%   21%   18%   19%   18%   16%   20%   21%


DK/Other                   70    37    26     4     -    20    24    14     4    11    56    11    13    31    15


                            7%    6%    8%    6%    -     6%    7%    8%    6%    7%    7%    6%    6%    9%    7%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2J. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Alternative fuels


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       742    35    58    89   278   275    88   182   171   107   109   339   403


                           74%   85%   79%   79%   78%   68%   67%   77%   74%   80%   80%   70%   78%


No                        188     4    14    20    57    91    31    34    47    23    24   109    79


                           19%   10%   19%   18%   16%   22%   23%   14%   20%   17%   18%   22%   15%


DK/Other                   70     2     1     3    22    41    13    19    14     4     3    37    33


                            7%    5%    1%    3%    6%   10%   10%    8%    6%    3%    2%    8%    6%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2K. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Transmission line projects


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       429   241   149    34     2   136   150    80    28    63   364    66    98   154   111


                           43%   41%   44%   54%   50%   42%   44%   45%   44%   38%   44%   36%   43%   43%   48%


No                        259   148    92    12     2    81    89    42    19    51   206    49    56    92    62


                           26%   25%   27%   19%   50%   25%   26%   23%   30%   31%   25%   27%   24%   26%   27%


DK/Other                  312   193    99    17     -   104   105    57    16    50   255    68    76   111    57


                           31%   33%   29%   27%    -    32%   31%   32%   25%   30%   31%   37%   33%   31%   25%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2K. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Transmission line projects


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       429    19    27    51   170   160    50   103   102    62    68   264   165


                           43%   46%   37%   46%   48%   39%   38%   44%   44%   46%   50%   54%   32%


No                        259    15    24    28    86   103    43    52    69    34    27   115   144


                           26%   37%   33%   25%   24%   25%   33%   22%   30%   25%   20%   24%   28%


DK/Other                  312     7    22    33   101   144    39    80    61    38    41   106   206


                           31%   17%   30%   29%   28%   35%   30%   34%   26%   28%   30%   22%   40%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2L. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Pipeline projects


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       625   388   192    37     3   161   270   108    36    95   523   103   151   237   134


                           63%   67%   56%   59%   75%   50%   78%   60%   57%   58%   63%   56%   66%   66%   58%


No                        297   156   115    20     1   125    56    58    22    61   234    66    63    93    75


                           30%   27%   34%   32%   25%   39%   16%   32%   35%   37%   28%   36%   27%   26%   33%


DK/Other                   78    38    33     6     -    35    18    13     5     8    68    14    16    27    21


                            8%    7%   10%   10%    -    11%    5%    7%    8%    5%    8%    8%    7%    8%    9%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q2L. If energy companies are willing to invest in the U.S., which types of


energy projects do you think should be considered for expansion:


Pipeline projects


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       625    19    33    67   233   268    78   149   152    89    80   327   298


                           63%   46%   45%   60%   65%   66%   59%   63%   66%   66%   59%   67%   58%


No                        297    18    33    34   106   103    39    71    69    35    43   130   167


                           30%   44%   45%   30%   30%   25%   30%   30%   30%   26%   32%   27%   32%


DK/Other                   78     4     7    11    18    36    15    15    11    10    13    28    50


                            8%   10%   10%   10%    5%    9%   11%    6%    5%    7%   10%    6%   10%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q3. Do you think that investing in more U.S. energy projects would create more


jobs or fewer jobs in the US economy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


More jobs                 925   534   321    58     3   302   320   162    55   153   762   172   209   330   214


                           93%   92%   94%   92%   75%   94%   93%   91%   87%   93%   92%   94%   91%   92%   93%


fewer jobs                 43    25    11     4     1    13    15     9     3     6    36     8    13    13     9


                            4%    4%    3%    6%   25%    4%    4%    5%    5%    4%    4%    4%    6%    4%    4%


The same                    9     7     2     -     -     2     3     2     1     2     7     1     1     4     3


                            1%    1%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    1%    2%    1%    1%    1%    *     1%    1%


DK/REFUSED                 23    16     6     1     -     4     6     6     4     3    20     2     7    10     4


                            2%    3%    2%    2%    -     1%    2%    3%    6%    2%    2%    1%    3%    3%    2%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q3. Do you think that investing in more U.S. energy projects would create more


jobs or fewer jobs in the US economy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


More jobs                 925    39    68   106   343   360   116   219   214   133   126   450   475


                           93%   95%   93%   95%   96%   88%   88%   93%   92%   99%   93%   93%   92%


fewer jobs                 43     2     2     2     5    31     8    13    11     1     4    20    23


                            4%    5%    3%    2%    1%    8%    6%    6%    5%    1%    3%    4%    4%


The same                    9     -     1     1     3     4     2     1     3     -     1     5     4


                            1%    -     1%    1%    1%    1%    2%    *     1%    -     1%    1%    1%


DK/REFUSED                 23     -     2     3     6    12     6     2     4     -     5    10    13


                            2%    -     3%    3%    2%    3%    5%    1%    2%    -     4%    2%    3%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q4. Would you say that more domestic energy production increases or decreases


the country's dependence on foreign energy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Increases dependence      133    82    41     7     1    37    52    22     6    18   112    18    37    53    25


                           13%   14%   12%   11%   25%   12%   15%   12%   10%   11%   14%   10%   16%   15%   11%


Decreases dependence      817   475   280    52     3   265   278   150    51   139   672   159   181   284   193


                           82%   82%   82%   83%   75%   83%   81%   84%   81%   85%   81%   87%   79%   80%   84%


The same                    9     4     3     1     -     3     -     5     1     1     7     -     2     4     3


                            1%    1%    1%    2%    -     1%    -     3%    2%    1%    1%    -     1%    1%    1%


DK/REFUSED                 41    21    16     3     -    16    14     2     5     6    34     6    10    16     9


                            4%    4%    5%    5%    -     5%    4%    1%    8%    4%    4%    3%    4%    4%    4%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q4. Would you say that more domestic energy production increases or decreases


the country's dependence on foreign energy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Increases dependence      133    10     7    11    39    64    31    38    26    11     8    64    69


                           13%   24%   10%   10%   11%   16%   23%   16%   11%    8%    6%   13%   13%


Decreases dependence      817    28    62    98   303   319    89   188   193   120   124   396   421


                           82%   68%   85%   88%   85%   78%   67%   80%   83%   90%   91%   82%   82%


The same                    9     1     1     -     4     3     2     1     2     1     2     8     1


                            1%    2%    1%    -     1%    1%    2%    *     1%    1%    1%    2%    *


DK/REFUSED                 41     2     3     3    11    21    10     8    11     2     2    17    24


                            4%    5%    4%    3%    3%    5%    8%    3%    5%    1%    1%    4%    5%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q5. Do you think that more U.S. energy production would raise or lower energy


prices for American consumers?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Raise prices              193   107    69    14     1    76    52    36     9    33   159    35    44    64    50


                           19%   18%   20%   22%   25%   24%   15%   20%   14%   20%   19%   19%   19%   18%   22%


Lower prices              683   416   215    43     3   201   267   117    42   118   560   115   163   258   147


                           68%   71%   63%   68%   75%   63%   78%   65%   67%   72%   68%   63%   71%   72%   64%


No change in prices        53    31    20     1     -    14    14    11     7     6    44    10    10    18    15


                            5%    5%    6%    2%    -     4%    4%    6%   11%    4%    5%    5%    4%    5%    7%


DK/REFUSED                 71    28    36     5     -    30    11    15     5     7    62    23    13    17    18


                            7%    5%   11%    8%    -     9%    3%    8%    8%    4%    8%   13%    6%    5%    8%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q5. Do you think that more U.S. energy production would raise or lower energy


prices for American consumers?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Raise prices              193    11    13    17    67    83    35    49    39    29    20   103    90


                           19%   27%   18%   15%   19%   20%   27%   21%   17%   22%   15%   21%   17%


Lower prices              683    26    52    84   251   266    80   166   164    90    98   317   366


                           68%   63%   71%   75%   70%   65%   61%   71%   71%   67%   72%   65%   71%


No change in prices        53     -     6     6    14    23     5    11    14     4     9    31    22


                            5%    -     8%    5%    4%    6%    4%    5%    6%    3%    7%    6%    4%


DK/REFUSED                 71     4     2     5    25    35    12     9    15    11     9    34    37


                            7%   10%    3%    4%    7%    9%    9%    4%    6%    8%    7%    7%    7%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q6. Do you think that having more U.S. energy production would be better or


worse for the overall U.S. economy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Better for the economy    939   553   313    60     2   299   328   165    60   158   770   174   218   336   211


                           94%   95%   92%   95%   50%   93%   95%   92%   95%   96%   93%   95%   95%   94%   92%


Worse for the economy      22    15     5     -     2     9     7     3     1     4    18     4     6     5     7


                            2%    3%    1%    -    50%    3%    2%    2%    2%    2%    2%    2%    3%    1%    3%


About the same              7     2     4     1     -     3     1     3     -     -     7     -     1     4     2


                            1%    *     1%    2%    -     1%    *     2%    -     -     1%    -     *     1%    1%


DK/REFUSED                 32    12    18     2     -    10     8     8     2     2    30     5     5    12    10


                            3%    2%    5%    3%    -     3%    2%    4%    3%    1%    4%    3%    2%    3%    4%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q6. Do you think that having more U.S. energy production would be better or


worse for the overall U.S. economy?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Better for the economy    939    37    71   108   340   373   114   222   222   131   128   458   481


                           94%   90%   97%   96%   95%   92%   86%   94%   96%   98%   94%   94%   93%


Worse for the economy      22     2     -     1     7    12     6     6     6     1     2     6    16


                            2%    5%    -     1%    2%    3%    5%    3%    3%    1%    1%    1%    3%


About the same              7     -     2     -     2     3     1     1     2     -     3     6     1


                            1%    -     3%    -     1%    1%    1%    *     1%    -     2%    1%    *


DK/REFUSED                 32     2     -     3     8    19    11     6     2     2     3    15    17


                            3%    5%    -     3%    2%    5%    8%    3%    1%    1%    2%    3%    3%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q7. Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of energy projects in the


US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Favor                     888   523   300    56     3   285   323   153    52   142   739   165   204   325   194


                           89%   90%   88%   89%   75%   89%   94%   85%   83%   87%   90%   90%   89%   91%   84%


Oppose                     42    25    12     1     1    15     8     4     5     8    33     7     8    14    13


                            4%    4%    4%    2%   25%    5%    2%    2%    8%    5%    4%    4%    3%    4%    6%


DK/Other                   70    34    28     6     -    21    13    22     6    14    53    11    18    18    23


                            7%    6%    8%   10%    -     7%    4%   12%   10%    9%    6%    6%    8%    5%   10%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q7. Would you favor or oppose expanding the number of energy projects in the


US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Favor                     888    32    67   106   324   352   108   215   209   127   119   432   456


                           89%   78%   92%   95%   91%   86%   82%   91%   90%   95%   88%   89%   89%


Oppose                     42     6     1     2     8    23    10    12     7     1     5    21    21


                            4%   15%    1%    2%    2%    6%    8%    5%    3%    1%    4%    4%    4%


DK/Other                   70     3     5     4    25    32    14     8    16     6    12    32    38


                            7%    7%    7%    4%    7%    8%   11%    3%    7%    4%    9%    7%    7%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q8. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose


expanding natural gas exploration and drilling in the US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Strongly Favor            368   265    79    20     1    80   163    76    27    62   304    55    88   138    87


                           37%   46%   23%   32%   25%   25%   47%   42%   43%   38%   37%   30%   38%   39%   38%


Favor                     427   224   174    24     1   139   156    67    16    61   360    84   101   158    84


                           43%   38%   51%   38%   25%   43%   45%   37%   25%   37%   44%   46%   44%   44%   37%


Oppose                    115    51    49    12     1    58    16    20    10    24    90    21    26    31    37


                           12%    9%   14%   19%   25%   18%    5%   11%   16%   15%   11%   11%   11%    9%   16%


Strongly oppose            49    27    18     1     1    21     6    11     4    10    39    13     8    22     6


                            5%    5%    5%    2%   25%    7%    2%    6%    6%    6%    5%    7%    3%    6%    3%


DK/Other                   41    15    20     6     -    23     3     5     6     7    32    10     7     8    16


                            4%    3%    6%   10%    -     7%    1%    3%   10%    4%    4%    5%    3%    2%    7%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q8. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose


expanding natural gas exploration and drilling in the US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Strongly Favor            368     7    19    41   139   160    41    81   101    55    48   206   162


                           37%   17%   26%   37%   39%   39%   31%   34%   44%   41%   35%   42%   31%


Favor                     427    18    37    45   152   169    52   102    98    55    49   194   233


                           43%   44%   51%   40%   43%   42%   39%   43%   42%   41%   36%   40%   45%


Oppose                    115     7    10    15    32    50    20    35    16    12    21    46    69


                           12%   17%   14%   13%    9%   12%   15%   15%    7%    9%   15%    9%   13%


Strongly oppose            49     5     4     6    20    14     9    10    11    10     6    25    24


                            5%   12%    5%    5%    6%    3%    7%    4%    5%    7%    4%    5%    5%


DK/Other                   41     4     3     5    14    14    10     7     6     2    12    14    27


                            4%   10%    4%    4%    4%    3%    8%    3%    3%    1%    9%    3%    5%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q9. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose


expanding oil exploration and drilling in the US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Strongly Favor            327   261    51    13     1    47   163    70    21    52   273    50    76   130    71


                           33%   45%   15%   21%   25%   15%   47%   39%   33%   32%   33%   27%   33%   36%   31%


Favor                     412   207   172    29     1   141   148    62    23    70   338    84   104   145    79


                           41%   36%   51%   46%   25%   44%   43%   35%   37%   43%   41%   46%   45%   41%   34%


Oppose                    152    71    65    11     1    70    19    31    12    27   123    31    28    48    45


                           15%   12%   19%   17%   25%   22%    6%   17%   19%   16%   15%   17%   12%   13%   20%


Strongly oppose            77    33    35     5     1    43    12    12     5    10    65    11    15    28    23


                            8%    6%   10%    8%   25%   13%    3%    7%    8%    6%    8%    6%    7%    8%   10%


DK/Other                   32    10    17     5     -    20     2     4     2     5    26     7     7     6    12


                            3%    2%    5%    8%    -     6%    1%    2%    3%    3%    3%    4%    3%    2%    5%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q9. Please tell me if you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose


expanding oil exploration and drilling in the US?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Strongly Favor            327     5    19    37   117   148    35    61    98    47    40   189   138


                           33%   12%   26%   33%   33%   36%   27%   26%   42%   35%   29%   39%   27%


Favor                     412    19    26    41   155   167    55   108    86    58    50   176   236


                           41%   46%   36%   37%   43%   41%   42%   46%   37%   43%   37%   36%   46%


Oppose                    152     8    17    19    53    51    21    39    29    17    27    75    77


                           15%   20%   23%   17%   15%   13%   16%   17%   13%   13%   20%   15%   15%


Strongly oppose            77     6     8    11    24    28    14    17    14    12    14    32    45


                            8%   15%   11%   10%    7%    7%   11%    7%    6%    9%   10%    7%    9%


DK/Other                   32     3     3     4     8    13     7    10     5     -     5    13    19


                            3%    7%    4%    4%    2%    3%    5%    4%    2%    -     4%    3%    4%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q10. Which political party do you consider yourself most aligned with?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Democrat                  321   127   152    34     2   321     -     -     -    70   249    67    73   107    74


                           32%   22%   45%   54%   50%  100%    -     -     -    43%   30%   37%   32%   30%   32%


Republican                344   244    86    13     1     -   344     -     -    49   292    51    83   136    74


                           34%   42%   25%   21%   25%    -   100%    -     -    30%   35%   28%   36%   38%   32%


Independent               179   107    59    12     1     -     -   179     -    22   157    36    34    61    48


                           18%   18%   17%   19%   25%    -     -   100%    -    13%   19%   20%   15%   17%   21%


Something else             63    45    15     2     -     -     -     -    63    11    52    12    12    20    19


                            6%    8%    4%    3%    -     -     -     -   100%    7%    6%    7%    5%    6%    8%


DK/Refused                 93    59    28     2     -     -     -     -     -    12    75    17    28    33    15


                            9%   10%    8%    3%    -     -     -     -     -     7%    9%    9%   12%    9%    7%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q10. Which political party do you consider yourself most aligned with?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Democrat                  321    15    28    33   103   142    55    87    62    41    49   127   194


                           32%   37%   38%   29%   29%   35%   42%   37%   27%   31%   36%   26%   38%


Republican                344    11    25    35   127   145    30    69   103    52    46   181   163


                           34%   27%   34%   31%   36%   36%   23%   29%   44%   39%   34%   37%   32%


Independent               179     6    12    23    73    62    18    39    40    21    27    97    82


                           18%   15%   16%   21%   20%   15%   14%   17%   17%   16%   20%   20%   16%


Something else             63     4     4     8    23    24    12    15    16     6     9    38    25


                            6%   10%    5%    7%    6%    6%    9%    6%    7%    4%    7%    8%    5%


DK/Refused                 93     5     4    13    31    34    17    25    11    14     5    42    51


                            9%   12%    5%   12%    9%    8%   13%   11%    5%   10%    4%    9%   10%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q11. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Yes                       164    98    51    13     -    70    49    22    11   164     -    37    51    35    41


                           16%   17%   15%   21%    -    22%   14%   12%   17%  100%    -    20%   22%   10%   18%


No                        825   480   283    50     4   249   292   157    52     -   825   143   177   318   187


                           83%   82%   83%   79%  100%   78%   85%   88%   83%    -   100%   78%   77%   89%   81%


DK/Refused                 11     4     6     -     -     2     3     -     -     -     -     3     2     4     2


                            1%    1%    2%    -     -     1%    1%    -     -     -     -     2%    1%    1%    1%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q11. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Yes                       164     6    10    25    79    44    14    35    44    22    34    92    72


                           16%   15%   14%   22%   22%   11%   11%   15%   19%   16%   25%   19%   14%


No                        825    33    63    86   276   362   117   200   186   111   102   386   439


                           83%   80%   86%   77%   77%   89%   89%   85%   80%   83%   75%   80%   85%


DK/Refused                 11     2     -     1     2     1     1     -     2     1     -     7     4


                            1%    5%    -     1%    1%    *     1%    -     1%    1%    -     1%    1%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q12. What of the following categories includes your age?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


29 or under                41    14    21     2     1    15    11     6     4     6    33     6     8    14    13


                            4%    2%    6%    3%   25%    5%    3%    3%    6%    4%    4%    3%    3%    4%    6%


30 to 39                   73    30    38     4     1    28    25    12     4    10    63    14    18    27    14


                            7%    5%   11%    6%   25%    9%    7%    7%    6%    6%    8%    8%    8%    8%    6%


40 to 49                  112    67    41     4     -    33    35    23     8    25    86    22    29    40    21


                           11%   12%   12%    6%    -    10%   10%   13%   13%   15%   10%   12%   13%   11%    9%


50 to 64                  357   216   116    21     -   103   127    73    23    79   276    70    77   130    80


                           36%   37%   34%   33%    -    32%   37%   41%   37%   48%   33%   38%   33%   36%   35%


65+                       407   249   120    32     2   142   145    62    24    44   362    70    96   143    98


                           41%   43%   35%   51%   50%   44%   42%   35%   38%   27%   44%   38%   42%   40%   43%


DK/REFUSED                 10     6     4     -     -     -     1     3     -     -     5     1     2     3     4


                            1%    1%    1%    -     -     -     *     2%    -     -     1%    1%    1%    1%    2%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q12. What of the following categories includes your age?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


29 or under                41    41     -     -     -     -    13    10     6     5     -    23    18


                            4%  100%    -     -     -     -    10%    4%    3%    4%    -     5%    3%


30 to 39                   73     -    73     -     -     -     7    19    17    11    14    40    33


                            7%    -   100%    -     -     -     5%    8%    7%    8%   10%    8%    6%


40 to 49                  112     -     -   112     -     -     8    17    39    21    21    54    58


                           11%    -     -   100%    -     -     6%    7%   17%   16%   15%   11%   11%


50 to 64                  357     -     -     -   357     -    30    70    91    55    71   155   202


                           36%    -     -     -   100%    -    23%   30%   39%   41%   52%   32%   39%


65+                       407     -     -     -     -   407    73   119    77    41    30   207   200


                           41%    -     -     -     -   100%   55%   51%   33%   31%   22%   43%   39%


DK/REFUSED                 10     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     2     1     -     6     4


                            1%    -     -     -     -     -     1%    -     1%    1%    -     1%    1%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q13. Which of the following best describes your household's approximate income


in 2005?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Less than $25,000         132    86    36     7     -    55    30    18    12    14   117    16    30    53    33


                           13%   15%   11%   11%    -    17%    9%   10%   19%    9%   14%    9%   13%   15%   14%


$25,000 to 49,000         235   128    87    15     2    87    69    39    15    35   200    35    66    82    52


                           24%   22%   26%   24%   50%   27%   20%   22%   24%   21%   24%   19%   29%   23%   23%


$50,000 to $74,000        232   141    74    15     2    62   103    40    16    44   186    43    57    85    47


                           23%   24%   22%   24%   50%   19%   30%   22%   25%   27%   23%   23%   25%   24%   20%


$75,000 to 100,000        134    73    54     7     -    41    52    21     6    22   111    41    22    42    29


                           13%   13%   16%   11%    -    13%   15%   12%   10%   13%   13%   22%   10%   12%   13%


Greater than $100,000     136    79    46    10     -    49    46    27     9    34   102    29    25    49    33


                           14%   14%   14%   16%    -    15%   13%   15%   14%   21%   12%   16%   11%   14%   14%


DK/REFUSED                131    75    43     9     -    27    44    34     5    15   109    19    30    46    36


                           13%   13%   13%   14%    -     8%   13%   19%    8%    9%   13%   10%   13%   13%   16%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q13. Which of the following best describes your household's approximate income


in 2005?


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Less than $25,000         132    13     7     8    30    73   132     -     -     -     -    61    71


                           13%   32%   10%    7%    8%   18%  100%    -     -     -     -    13%   14%


$25,000 to 49,000         235    10    19    17    70   119     -   235     -     -     -   100   135


                           24%   24%   26%   15%   20%   29%    -   100%    -     -     -    21%   26%


$50,000 to $74,000        232     6    17    39    91    77     -     -   232     -     -   116   116


                           23%   15%   23%   35%   25%   19%    -     -   100%    -     -    24%   23%


$75,000 to 100,000        134     5    11    21    55    41     -     -     -   134     -    77    57


                           13%   12%   15%   19%   15%   10%    -     -     -   100%    -    16%   11%


Greater than $100,000     136     -    14    21    71    30     -     -     -     -   136    72    64


                           14%    -    19%   19%   20%    7%    -     -     -     -   100%   15%   12%


DK/REFUSED                131     7     5     6    40    67     -     -     -     -     -    59    72


                           13%   17%    7%    5%   11%   16%    -     -     -     -     -    12%   14%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q14. Gender


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


Male                      485   296   149    33     2   127   181    97    38    92   386    88   118   165   114


                           49%   51%   44%   52%   50%   40%   53%   54%   60%   56%   47%   48%   51%   46%   50%


Female                    515   286   191    30     2   194   163    82    25    72   439    95   112   192   116


                           52%   49%   56%   48%   50%   60%   47%   46%   40%   44%   53%   52%   49%   54%   50%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q14. Gender


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


Male                      485    23    40    54   155   207    61   100   116    77    72   485     -


                           49%   56%   55%   48%   43%   51%   46%   43%   50%   57%   53%  100%    -


Female                    515    18    33    58   202   200    71   135   116    57    64     -   515


                           52%   44%   45%   52%   57%   49%   54%   57%   50%   43%   47%    -   100%


THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


AL                          7     5     1     1     -     1     1     3     1     1     6     -     -     7     -


                            1%    1%    *     2%    -     *     *     2%    2%    1%    1%    -     -     2%    -


AK                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


AZ                         16    10     6     -     -     5     3     6     -     2    14     -     -     -    16


                            2%    2%    2%    -     -     2%    1%    3%    -     1%    2%    -     -     -     7%


AR                          7     5     1     1     -     1     4     1     -     -     7     -     -     7     -


                            1%    1%    *     2%    -     *     1%    1%    -     -     1%    -     -     2%    -


CA                         90    51    33     4     -    36    28    14     7    21    67     -     -     -    90


                            9%    9%   10%    6%    -    11%    8%    8%   11%   13%    8%    -     -     -    39%


CO                         18     9     6     2     1     6     3     4     5     1    17     -     -     -    18


                            2%    2%    2%    3%   25%    2%    1%    2%    8%    1%    2%    -     -     -     8%


CT                         11     3     7     1     -     3     1     4     1     2     9    11     -     -     -


                            1%    1%    2%    2%    -     1%    *     2%    2%    1%    1%    6%    -     -     -


DE                          4     2     2     -     -     -     1     2     -     1     3     -     -     4     -


                            *     *     1%    -     -     -     *     1%    -     1%    *     -     -     1%    -


FL                         64    41    17     5     -    21    24    10     3     5    59     -     -    64     -


                            6%    7%    5%    8%    -     7%    7%    6%    5%    3%    7%    -     -    18%    -


GA                         35    21    14     -     -    14    10     5     3     3    31     -     -    35     -


                            4%    4%    4%    -     -     4%    3%    3%    5%    2%    4%    -     -    10%    -


HI                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                                                THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH   

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


ID                          7     4     2     1     -     1     5     1     -     1     6     -     -     -     7


                            1%    1%    1%    2%    -     *     1%    1%    -     1%    1%    -     -     -     3%


IL                         21    14     7     -     -     8     8     2     -     6    14     -    21     -     -


                            2%    2%    2%    -     -     2%    2%    1%    -     4%    2%    -     9%    -     -


IN                         23    11     9     2     -     7    11     2     1     4    19     -    23     -     -


                            2%    2%    3%    3%    -     2%    3%    1%    2%    2%    2%    -    10%    -     -


IA                         12     5     5     2     -     4     6     1     1     3     9     -    12     -     -


                            1%    1%    1%    3%    -     1%    2%    1%    2%    2%    1%    -     5%    -     -


KS                          3     1     2     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     3     -     3     -     -


                            *     *     1%    -     -     *     *     -     -     -     *     -     1%    -     -


KY                         21    13     5     3     -     7    10     -     1     3    18     -     -    21     -


                            2%    2%    1%    5%    -     2%    3%    -     2%    2%    2%    -     -     6%    -


LA                          8     6     2     -     -     4     4     -     -     1     6     -     -     8     -


                            1%    1%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    -     -     2%    -


ME                          5     4     1     -     -     -     2     3     -     -     5     5     -     -     -


                            1%    1%    *     -     -     -     1%    2%    -     -     1%    3%    -     -     -


MD                         18    13     3     2     -     5     8     4     -     1    17     -     -    18     -


                            2%    2%    1%    3%    -     2%    2%    2%    -     1%    2%    -     -     5%    -


MA                          8     5     3     -     -     3     2     3     -     -     8     8     -     -     -


                            1%    1%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    2%    -     -     1%    4%    -     -     -


MI                         54    38    11     2     -    16    12    10     4    14    40     -    54     -     -


                            5%    7%    3%    3%    -     5%    3%    6%    6%    9%    5%    -    23%    -     -


                                                THE AMERICAN CONSUMER INSTITUTE CENTER FOR CITIZEN RESARCH   

                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


MN                         16     9     6     1     -     6     3     4     1     3    13     -    16     -     -


                            2%    2%    2%    2%    -     2%    1%    2%    2%    2%    2%    -     7%    -     -


MS                          8     5     2     -     1     2     4     1     1     -     8     -     -     8     -


                            1%    1%    1%    -    25%    1%    1%    1%    2%    -     1%    -     -     2%    -


MO                         27    18     7     2     -     4    16     3     3     4    23     -    27     -     -


                            3%    3%    2%    3%    -     1%    5%    2%    5%    2%    3%    -    12%    -     -


MT                         11     2     7     2     -     4     4     3     -     1    10     -     -     -    11


                            1%    *     2%    3%    -     1%    1%    2%    -     1%    1%    -     -     -     5%


NE                          3     -     3     -     -     1     -     2     -     -     3     -     3     -     -


                            *     -     1%    -     -     *     -     1%    -     -     *     -     1%    -     -


NV                         13     9     3     1     -     2     4     5     1     3    10     -     -     -    13


                            1%    2%    1%    2%    -     1%    1%    3%    2%    2%    1%    -     -     -     6%


NH                         10     5     4     1     -     2     3     5     -     2     8    10     -     -     -


                            1%    1%    1%    2%    -     1%    1%    3%    -     1%    1%    5%    -     -     -


NJ                         25    15     8     1     1    10    10     3     2     7    17    25     -     -     -


                            3%    3%    2%    2%   25%    3%    3%    2%    3%    4%    2%   14%    -     -     -


NM                          7     3     4     -     -     2     2     3     -     2     5     -     -     -     7


                            1%    1%    1%    -     -     1%    1%    2%    -     1%    1%    -     -     -     3%


NY                         62    32    26     3     -    28    10    13     4    13    49    62     -     -     -


                            6%    5%    8%    5%    -     9%    3%    7%    6%    8%    6%   34%    -     -     -


NC                         56    35    16     4     -    21    17    14     2     1    54     -     -    56     -


                            6%    6%    5%    6%    -     7%    5%    8%    3%    1%    7%    -     -    16%    -
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


ND                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


OH                         55    38    15     2     -    20    22     6     2    12    42     -    55     -     -


                            6%    7%    4%    3%    -     6%    6%    3%    3%    7%    5%    -    24%    -     -


OK                         11     4     5     1     -     6     3     -     1     1    10     -     -    11     -


                            1%    1%    1%    2%    -     2%    1%    -     2%    1%    1%    -     -     3%    -


OR                         16     8     7     1     -     3     3     6     3     4    12     -     -     -    16


                            2%    1%    2%    2%    -     1%    1%    3%    5%    2%    1%    -     -     -     7%


PA                         50    29    17     3     1    17    21     4     5    11    38    50     -     -     -


                            5%    5%    5%    5%   25%    5%    6%    2%    8%    7%    5%   27%    -     -     -


RI                          4     4     -     -     -     1     2     1     -     -     4     4     -     -     -


                            *     1%    -     -     -     *     1%    1%    -     -     *     2%    -     -     -


SC                         23    17     5     1     -     4    11     3     -     2    21     -     -    23     -


                            2%    3%    1%    2%    -     1%    3%    2%    -     1%    3%    -     -     6%    -


SD                          2     2     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     2     -     2     -     -


                            *     *     -     -     -     -     1%    -     -     -     *     -     1%    -     -


TN                         21    13     7     1     -     3    12     2     2     4    17     -     -    21     -


                            2%    2%    2%    2%    -     1%    3%    1%    3%    2%    2%    -     -     6%    -


TX                         36    21    12     3     -     5    15    10     2     4    32     -     -    36     -


                            4%    4%    4%    5%    -     2%    4%    6%    3%    2%    4%    -     -    10%    -


UT                         17     8     9     -     -     1    14     2     -     1    16     -     -     -    17


                            2%    1%    3%    -     -     *     4%    1%    -     1%    2%    -     -     -     7%
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                                                                National Energy Study

                                                                     Oct 05, 2011


Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -----------Q1---------- ----------Q10---------- ----Q11---- ---------Region--------


                                             SW   Very


                                Very   SW   Heal  Heal                          Yes   No


                         Total  Weak  Weak  -thy  -thy  Dem   Rep   Ind   Oth  Union Union   1     2     3     4


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000   582   340    63     4   321   344   179    63   164   825   183   230   357   230


VT                          8     3     2     2     -     3     -     -     -     2     5     8     -     -     -


                            1%    1%    1%    3%    -     1%    -     -     -     1%    1%    4%    -     -     -


VA                         29    13    12     4     -     7    10     6     4     4    24     -     -    29     -


                            3%    2%    4%    6%    -     2%    3%    3%    6%    2%    3%    -     -     8%    -


WA                         34    20    11     3     -    13     8     4     3     4    30     -     -     -    34


                            3%    3%    3%    5%    -     4%    2%    2%    5%    2%    4%    -     -     -    15%


WV                          8     3     4     1     -     5     2     -     -     4     4     -     -     8     -


                            1%    1%    1%    2%    -     2%    1%    -     -     2%    *     -     -     2%    -


WI                         14     4    10     -     -     6     2     4     -     5     9     -    14     -     -


                            1%    1%    3%    -     -     2%    1%    2%    -     3%    1%    -     6%    -     -


WY                          1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1


                            *     *     -     -     -     *     -     -     -     1%    -     -     -     -     *


DC                          1     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -


                            *     -     *     -     -     *     -     -     -     -     *     -     -     *     -
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                                                                National Energy Study
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


AL                          7     -     -     1     3     3     -     1     5     -     1     5     2


                            1%    -     -     1%    1%    1%    -     *     2%    -     1%    1%    *


AK                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


AZ                         16     -     -     1     8     7     1     4     -     2     3     5    11


                            2%    -     -     1%    2%    2%    1%    2%    -     1%    2%    1%    2%


AR                          7     -     -     -     3     4     1     2     2     -     1     3     4


                            1%    -     -     -     1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    -     1%    1%    1%


CA                         90     7     2     8    29    41    18    12    15     6    21    43    47


                            9%   17%    3%    7%    8%   10%   14%    5%    6%    4%   15%    9%    9%


CO                         18     -     4     4     3     7     -     5     5     5     2    12     6


                            2%    -     5%    4%    1%    2%    -     2%    2%    4%    1%    2%    1%


CT                         11     1     2     3     3     2     -     1     1     3     5     4     7


                            1%    2%    3%    3%    1%    *     -     *     *     2%    4%    1%    1%


DE                          4     1     -     -     2     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     4


                            *     2%    -     -     1%    *     -     1%    *     -     -     -     1%


FL                         64     -     3     8    18    35    11    10    18     4     9    32    32


                            6%    -     4%    7%    5%    9%    8%    4%    8%    3%    7%    7%    6%


GA                         35     2     2     5    13    12     6    10     4     7     4    15    20


                            4%    5%    3%    4%    4%    3%    5%    4%    2%    5%    3%    3%    4%


HI                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


ID                          7     2     -     -     1     4     1     4     1     -     1     4     3


                            1%    5%    -     -     *     1%    1%    2%    *     -     1%    1%    1%


IL                         21     -     -     1     9    10     2     5     6     1     5     8    13


                            2%    -     -     1%    3%    2%    2%    2%    3%    1%    4%    2%    3%


IN                         23     2     2     4     7     8     -     9     6     2     1    14     9


                            2%    5%    3%    4%    2%    2%    -     4%    3%    1%    1%    3%    2%


IA                         12     -     2     2     5     3     -     4     3     2     2     7     5


                            1%    -     3%    2%    1%    1%    -     2%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%


KS                          3     -     1     -     1     1     -     2     1     -     -     3     -


                            *     -     1%    -     *     *     -     1%    *     -     -     1%    -


KY                         21     -     1     -     8    12     5     7     -     2     4    12     9


                            2%    -     1%    -     2%    3%    4%    3%    -     1%    3%    2%    2%


LA                          8     -     -     2     2     4     -     2     2     3     -     4     4


                            1%    -     -     2%    1%    1%    -     1%    1%    2%    -     1%    1%


ME                          5     -     -     -     2     2     -     1     3     1     -     4     1


                            1%    -     -     -     1%    *     -     *     1%    1%    -     1%    *


MD                         18     -     2     1    13     2     -     3     3     4     7     5    13


                            2%    -     3%    1%    4%    *     -     1%    1%    3%    5%    1%    3%


MA                          8     -     -     1     1     6     2     1     2     3     -     3     5


                            1%    -     -     1%    *     1%    2%    *     1%    2%    -     1%    1%


MI                         54     4     5     6    11    28    11    16    11     3     5    20    34


                            5%   10%    7%    5%    3%    7%    8%    7%    5%    2%    4%    4%    7%
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


MN                         16     1     4     2     6     3     1     6     4     4     1    10     6


                            2%    2%    5%    2%    2%    1%    1%    3%    2%    3%    1%    2%    1%


MS                          8     1     3     1     2     1     1     2     3     1     -     2     6


                            1%    2%    4%    1%    1%    *     1%    1%    1%    1%    -     *     1%


MO                         27     1     -     2    11    13     5     6     5     2     2    13    14


                            3%    2%    -     2%    3%    3%    4%    3%    2%    1%    1%    3%    3%


MT                         11     1     -     -     4     6     2     3     3     2     -     5     6


                            1%    2%    -     -     1%    1%    2%    1%    1%    1%    -     1%    1%


NE                          3     -     1     -     -     2     -     1     1     -     -     1     2


                            *     -     1%    -     -     *     -     *     *     -     -     *     *


NV                         13     -     -     3     6     3     1     4     1     4     1     9     4


                            1%    -     -     3%    2%    1%    1%    2%    *     3%    1%    2%    1%


NH                         10     -     -     -     5     5     -     -     4     2     1     8     2


                            1%    -     -     -     1%    1%    -     -     2%    1%    1%    2%    *


NJ                         25     -     1     1     8    15     -     6     6     5     3    13    12


                            3%    -     1%    1%    2%    4%    -     3%    3%    4%    2%    3%    2%


NM                          7     -     2     -     1     4     2     1     1     2     -     6     1


                            1%    -     3%    -     *     1%    2%    *     *     1%    -     1%    *


NY                         62     2     7     8    29    16     5    11    15    12    14    24    38


                            6%    5%   10%    7%    8%    4%    4%    5%    6%    9%   10%    5%    7%


NC                         56     6     2     6    16    26    10    13    15     4     5    23    33


                            6%   15%    3%    5%    4%    6%    8%    6%    6%    3%    4%    5%    6%
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


ND                          -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -


OH                         55     -     2     8    23    21     6    15    16     7     8    29    26


                            6%    -     3%    7%    6%    5%    5%    6%    7%    5%    6%    6%    5%


OK                         11     -     1     1     7     2     1     3     3     2     1     4     7


                            1%    -     1%    1%    2%    *     1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%


OR                         16     -     1     -     6     9     2     7     4     1     -     7     9


                            2%    -     1%    -     2%    2%    2%    3%    2%    1%    -     1%    2%


PA                         50     1     4     7    20    18     7    13     8    12     6    23    27


                            5%    2%    5%    6%    6%    4%    5%    6%    3%    9%    4%    5%    5%


RI                          4     -     -     -     -     4     -     1     1     2     -     3     1


                            *     -     -     -     -     1%    -     *     *     1%    -     1%    *


SC                         23     1     1     3     8    10     4     3     8     5     1    10    13


                            2%    2%    1%    3%    2%    2%    3%    1%    3%    4%    1%    2%    3%


SD                          2     -     -     -     -     2     -     1     1     -     -     2     -


                            *     -     -     -     -     *     -     *     *     -     -     *     -


TN                         21     1     2     3    10     5     5     5     6     1     2    10    11


                            2%    2%    3%    3%    3%    1%    4%    2%    3%    1%    1%    2%    2%


TX                         36     1     4     6    11    13     4     7     9     4     7    19    17


                            4%    2%    5%    5%    3%    3%    3%    3%    4%    3%    5%    4%    3%


UT                         17     2     4     3     5     3     -     5     9     1     2     8     9


                            2%    5%    5%    3%    1%    1%    -     2%    4%    1%    1%    2%    2%
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Q15. State of residence


                         -----------------------------------------------------------------------------


                               -------------Q12------------- -------------Q13------------- ----Q14----


                                       30    40    50               25k-  50k-  75k-              Fe-


                         Total  <30   -39   -49   -64   65+   <25k  49k   74k   100k >100k  Male  male


                         ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----


Base                     1000    41    73   112   357   407   132   235   232   134   136   485   515


VT                          8     2     -     2     2     2     2     1     3     1     -     6     2


                            1%    5%    -     2%    1%    *     2%    *     1%    1%    -     1%    *


VA                         29     -     6     2    12     8     3     8     6     3     6    15    14


                            3%    -     8%    2%    3%    2%    2%    3%    3%    2%    4%    3%    3%


WA                         34     1     1     2    17    13     6     6     8     6     3    14    20


                            3%    2%    1%    2%    5%    3%    5%    3%    3%    4%    2%    3%    4%


WV                          8     1     -     1     1     5     2     4     -     1     1     5     3


                            1%    2%    -     1%    *     1%    2%    2%    -     1%    1%    1%    1%


WI                         14     -     1     4     4     5     5     1     3     1     1    11     3


                            1%    -     1%    4%    1%    1%    4%    *     1%    1%    1%    2%    1%


WY                          1     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -


                            *     -     -     -     -     *     -     *     -     -     -     *     -


DC                          1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -


                            *     -     -     -     *     -     -     -     -     1%    -     *     -
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